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Pursuant to Arizona Rule of Civil Appellate Procedure 13(h), Intervenor-

Defendant-Appellee Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans joins and incorporates 

the Secretary of State’s Answering Brief in full.  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 2024. 

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC  
 
By: /s/  D. Andrew Gaona  
   D. Andrew Gaona 
  Austin C. Yost  
 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

Aria C. Branch* 
Lalitha D. Madduri* 
Daniel Cohen* 

 
* Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
 
Attorneys for Intervenor/Appellee  
Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans  
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

Pursuant to Rule 14(a)(5), Ariz. R. Civ. App. P., the undersigned counsel 

certifies that Intervenor/Appellee Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans’s 

Answering Brief uses proportionately spaced typeface, Times New Roman 14 

point, is double-spaced, and contains 26 words (according to the word count 

feature of counsel’s word processing system), excluding the Table of Contents and 

Table of Citations, and thus complies with the requirements of Rule 14. 

/s/  D. Andrew Gaona  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on November 4, 2024, Intervenor/Appellee Arizona 

Alliance for Retired Americans electronically filed their Answering Brief and 

served a copy of the same via email on the following persons: 

Kory Langhofer 
kory@statecraftlaw.com  
Thomas Basile  
tom@statecraftlaw.com  
Statecraft PLLC  
649 N. Fourth Ave., First Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants  
 

Kara Karlson 
kara.karlson@azag.gov 
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez 
karen.hartman@azag.gov  
Kyle Cummings 
kyle.cummings@azag.gov 
Assistant Attorneys General 
2005 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix Arizona  85004-2926 
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellee 
Secretary of State Adrian Fontes  
 
 

Roy Herrera 
roy@ha-form.com 
Daniel A. Arellano 
daniel@ha-firm.com 
Jillian L. Andrews 
jillian@ha-firm.com  
Austin T. Marshall 
austin@ha-firm.com 
Herrera Arellano LLP 
1001 N. Central Ave., Suite 404 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Intervenor/Appellee Mi 
Familia Vota  
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 2024. 

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC  
 
By: /s/  D. Andrew Gaona  
   D. Andrew Gaona 
  Austin C. Yost 
 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

Aria C. Branch* 
Lalitha D. Madduri* 
Daniel J. Cohen* 

 
* Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
 
Attorneys for Intervenor/Appellee Arizona 
Alliance for Retired Americans  
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